fice to Syer's 0 1187 ru tel. 283-9168, fax 283-14563hbly Assessing Planning described in their June 21, 2006 proposal. In exchange, Moore's Landscaping will provide 1,000 cubic yards of clean fill material stockpiled on-site at the Beluga FINBRICE Roads Do High egal PURCHASING DEPARTMENT -CASE 144 North Binkley Street CONTRACTOR ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER: Moore's Landscaping will harvest 60 rootwads from the area designated by the Borough on the west edge of the cleared Beluga Landfill footprint as Soldotna, AK 99669 ACCEPTANCE BY KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH: 907-262-4441 Moore's Landscaping LLC MAYOR OF DESIGNATED OFFICIAL Solld Waste Department Not to exceed N/A Kenal, AK 99611 PUBCHASE ORDERING POB 944 THIS PROPOSAL BECOMES A CONTRACT WHEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNATED OFFICIAL DEPARTMENT/SERVICE AREA: KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH andfill for use by the Borough as landfill cover material within 30 days of completing rootwad extraction project. PROPOSAL TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES П & O BY SIGNING BELOW, THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT HE OR SHE HAB READ AND ACCEPTS ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS CONTAINED ON THE REVERSE OF THIS FORM The following attachments are incorporated herein by reference: Moore's Landscaping Proposals dated 6/21/06. DATE D PURCHASING & CONTRACTING APPROVED AS JEFORM: ONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THE FOLLOWING SERVICE(S): Ime schedule for performance will be - Completed no later than August 31, 2006. CGL \$1,000,000 MARK FOWLER 7/3/06 DATE Contractor's Federal Tax Identification Number: DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE Contractor's compensation will be: N/A Jak. Fre ¥ Rootwad harvest at Beluga Landfill Auto \$ Contractor's Printed Name: Moore's Landscaping LLC ACCOUNT DISTRIBUTION: CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE Job/Service Provided: RECOMMENDED BY: surance, if required: (MS 8/1)

REVI- 4/10/03